
Junior Division Points for the Best 5 Tournaments 2025
Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Graham Stuart 25 0 0 25 1.04 lbs 3 2.54 lbs $20.00
2 Tyler 24 0 0 24 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs $0.00
3 Dawson McCullough 0 0 0 0
4 Alexia Olson 0 0 0 0
5 Ethan Sporkman 0 0 0 0
6 Chason Miller 0 0 0 0
7 Brandon Brake 0 0 0 0
8 Braxton Williams 0 0 0 0
9 Caleb Black 0 0 0 0

10 Eddie Kersey 0 0 0 0



Points for the best 7 tournaments 2025 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 447 148 149 150 3.08 lbs 15 24.71 lbs $535.00
2 Ron Smith 442 149 150 143 2.85 lbs 15 23.22 lbs $475.00
3 Dale Rogers 435 150 143 142 2.67 lbs 14 19.34 lbs $190.00
4 Kelly Blackmon 426 143 138 145 3.02 lbs 12 15.14 lbs $0.00
5 Steve Sutton 425 146 140 139 1.88 lbs 13 15.85 lbs $0.00
6 Grasshopper Griffith 419 144 144 131 1.66 lbs 9 10.66 lbs $0.00
7 Chad Kramer 417 132 138 147 2.02 lbs 8 11.67 lbs $90.00
8 Ronnie Smith 411 139 135 137 1.49 lbs 7 8.53 lbs $0.00
9 Robb Barnett 407 142 134 131 2.49 lbs 5 7.42 lbs $0.00

10 Bobby Nigh 399 137 131 131 1.20 lbs 1 1.20 lbs $0.00
11 Gavin Sigler 291 147 0 144 2.51 lbs 10 14.77 lbs $0.00
12 Mike Neese 291 0 145 146 3.32 lbs 7 13.33 lbs $0.00
13 Leon Jernigan 288 0 139 149 2.07 lbs 7 11.87 lbs $175.00
14 Randall Castleberry 282 0 141 141 1.55 lbs 8 9.37 lbs $0.00
15 Joe Sigler 279 141 0 138 2.02 lbs 9 12.05 lbs $0.00
16 Larry Meacham 276 0 142 134 2.10 lbs 4 6.64 lbs $0.00
17 Gavin Nigh 271 136 0 135 4.49 lbs 1 4.49 lbs $110.00
18 Dean Caine 269 0 136 133 1.83 lbs 2 3.51 lbs $0.00
19 Joey Caine 267 0 131 136 2.61 lbs 3 4.63 lbs $0.00
20 Taylor Meacham 265 0 133 132 1.11 lbs 2 1.91 lbs $0.00
21 Jeff McNeill 148 0 148 0 3.40 lbs 3 6.07 lbs $110.00
22 Curt Manning 148 0 0 148 2.67 lbs 5 8.57 lbs $130.00
23 Jerry Manning 147 0 147 0 2.40 lbs 4 5.45 lbs $90.00
24 Joe Barnett 146 0 146 0 1.22 lbs 5 5.20 lbs $0.00
25 Reggie Carper 145 145 0 0 1.77 lbs 4 6.68 lbs $0.00
26 Mickey Stokes 140 140 0 0 1.54 lbs 4 4.37 lbs $0.00
27  Matt Olson 140 0 0 140 2.06 lbs 5 6.08 lbs $0.00
28 Nathan White 137 0 137 0 1.96 lbs 1 1.96 lbs $0.00
29 RIchard Marlow 136 136 0 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs $0.00
30 Chase Yarborough 131 0 131 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs $0.00
31 Jason Terry 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

32 Bruce Lee 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

33 John Shaw lV 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

34 Brodie Rhodes 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

35 John Shaw lll 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

36 Richie Grim 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

37 Corey Grim 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

38 Josh Neese 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

39 George Purvis 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

40 Mark Ross 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

41 Danny Dixon 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

42 Terry Davis 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

43 Brandon Johnson 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

44 David Jordan 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

45 Gary Criswell 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

46 Jeff Weaver 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

47 Ed Holland 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

48 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

49 Red Marlow 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

50 Chris Craft 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
0
0



Points for the best 7 tournaments 2025 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Ron Smith 299 149 150 2.85 lbs 10 16.42 lbs $475.00
2 Hunter Kramer 297 148 149 2.24 lbs 10 14.23 lbs $270.00
3 Dale Rogers 293 150 143 2.67 lbs 9 13.15 lbs $190.00
4 Grasshopper Griffith 288 144 144 1.66 lbs 9 10.66 lbs $0.00
5 Steve Sutton 286 146 140 1.88 lbs 8 9.96 lbs $0.00
6 Kelly Blackmon 281 143 138 1.90 lbs 7 7.18 lbs $0.00
7 Robb Barnett 276 142 134 2.49 lbs 5 7.42 lbs $0.00
8 Ronnie Smith 274 139 135 1.36 lbs 3 3.74 lbs $0.00
9 Chad Kramer 270 132 138 1.30 lbs 3 3.29 lbs $0.00

10 Bobby Nigh 268 137 131 1.20 lbs 1 1.20 lbs $0.00
11 Jeff McNeill 148 0 148 3.40 lbs 3 6.07 lbs $110.00
12 Jerry Manning 147 0 147 2.40 lbs 4 5.45 lbs $90.00
13 Gavin Sigler 147 147 0 2.09 lbs 5 7.20 lbs $0.00
14 Joe Barnett 146 0 146 1.22 lbs 5 5.20 lbs $0.00
15 Reggie Carper 145 145 0 1.77 lbs 4 6.68 lbs $0.00
16 Mike Neese 145 0 145 3.32 lbs 2 4.96 lbs $0.00
17 Larry Meacham 142 0 142 2.10 lbs 2 3.76 lbs $0.00
18 Joe Sigler 141 141 0 2.02 lbs 5 5.89 lbs $0.00
19 Randall Castleberry 141 0 141 1.08 lbs 3 3.21 lbs $0.00
20 Mickey Stokes 140 140 0 1.54 lbs 4 4.37 lbs $0.00
21 Leon Jernigan 139 0 139 2.07 lbs 2 2.83 lbs $0.00
22 Nathan White 137 0 137 1.96 lbs 1 1.96 lbs $0.00
23 RIchard Marlow 136 136 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs $0.00
24 Gavin Nigh 136 136 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs $0.00
25 Dean Caine 136 0 136 1.83 lbs 0 1.83 lbs $0.00
26 Taylor Meacham 133 0 133 0.80 lbs 1 0.80 $0.00
27 Joey Caine 131 0 131 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs $0.00
28 Chase Yarborough 131 0 131 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs $0.00
29 Jason Terry 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Bruce Lee 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 John Shaw lV 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Brodie Rhodes 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 John Shaw lll 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Richie Grim 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Corey Grim 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29  Matt Olson 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Josh Neese 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 George Purvis 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Mark Ross 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Danny Dixon 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Terry Davis 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Brandon Johnson 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 David Jordan 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Gary Criswell 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Jeff Weaver 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Ed Holland 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Curt Manning 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Red Marlow 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Chris Craft 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
0
0


